# OP \$40.00 2418088

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM577291 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 12/31/2010

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hawk Corporation		12/31/2010	Corporation: OHIO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Carlisle Brake & Friction, Inc.
Street Address:	16430 N. Scottsdale Road
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85254
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2418088	HAWK PERFORMANCE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5132416234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5132412324

**Email:** tremaklus@whe-law.com **Correspondent Name:** Theodore R. Remaklus

Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street
Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CBFI-1-122
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theodore R. Remaklus
SIGNATURE:	/theodore r remaklus/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2020

**Total Attachments: 10** 

source=Merger (Hawk into CBFI)#page1.tif source=Merger (Hawk into CBFI)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006943 FRAME: 0024

900550077



## \*201100300048\*

JATE: 01/03/2011

DOCUMENT ID 201100300048

DESCRIPTION
MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER)

FILING 125.00 100.00

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

#### Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

DIAMOND ACCESS ATTN: LISA VAIDO 887 SOUTH HIGH STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43206

## STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Brunner

1366007

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

CARLISLE BRAKE & FRICTION, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

MERGER/DOMESTIC

Document No(s):

201100300048



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 31st day of December, A.D. 2010.

Ohio Secretary of State

ATE: 01/03/2011 201100300048

DOCUMENTID DESCRIPTION

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FILING

EXPED

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

#### Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

DIAMOND ACCESS ATTN: LISA VAIDO 887 SOUTH HIGH STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43206

### STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Brunner

909502

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

#### HAWK CORPORATION

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

201100300048



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 31st day of December, A.D. 2010.

Ohio Secretary of State



Form 551 Prescribed by the: Ohio Secretary of State

Central Ohio; (814) 466-3910 You Free; (877) SOS-FILE (767-3453)

www.sos.siale.qh.us Busserv@sos.slale.oh.us

Expedite this fo	om: (select one) of the lollowing:
Executes Executes	PO Box 1399 Cotumbus, OH 41216 ker en bristisenst fan al 1190
1900 Expedite	PO Box 1329 Columbus, OH #3218

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER Filing Fee \$125 (154-MER)

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loan associations, limited liability companies, partnerships, limited partnerships and/or timited liability partnerships, deskring to effect a merger, set forth the following facts

l. A.	SURVIVING ENTITY  Name of the entity surviving the merger	Wellman Products Group, Inc.		
8.	Name Change: As a result of this merger, the nar	me of the surviving entity has been changed to the folk	wing	
	Carlisle Brake & Friction, Inc.			
	(Complete only if name of surviving entity is chan-	iging through the merger)	$\circ$	12.
c.	The surviving entity is a (Please check the app	propriate box and fill in the appropriate blanks)	CE E	, .
区	Domestic (Ohio) For-Profit Corporation, charter n	number 1366007	(A)	ا پد
	Domestic (Chio) Nonprofit Corporation, charter no	umber	<u> </u>	() 
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) For-Profit Corporation incorporation incorporation incorporation incorporation incorporation incorporation in the state of Corporation in the state of Corporation incorporation in the state of Corporation in the state of Corporation incorporation in the state of Corporation in the corporation in the state of Corporation in the state of Corporati	orated under the laws of the jurisdiction of	70 100	
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) For-Profit Corporation incorpt and NOT ticensed to transact business in the state	orated under the laws of the jurisdiction of te of Ohio	54≯ 	
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Nonprofit Corporation under t and licensed to transact buiness in the state of Ol	the laws of the jurisdiction of hio under license number		<del></del>
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Nonprofit Corporation under tand NOT licensed to transact business in the state	the laws of the jurisdiction of te of Ohio	<del></del>	
	Domestic (Ohio) For-Profit Limited Ejability Compa	any, with registration number		<del></del>
	Domestic (Ohio) Nonprofit Limited Liability Compa	any, with registration number	······································	
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) For-Profit Limited Liability Cor registered to do business in the state of Ohio under	mpany organized under the laws of the jurisdiction of er registration number		
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) For-Profit Limited Liability Co and NOT registered to do business in the state of	empany organized under the laws of the jurisdiction of f		- <del></del> -

	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Nonp and registered to do busin	rofit Limited Liability ess in the state of C	r Company organized und Obio under registration nu	er the laws of the jurisdiction	on of
	Foreign (Non-Ohlo) Nonpr and NOT registered to do	ofit Limited Liability business in the Sta	Company organized unde te of Ohio	er the laws of the jurisdiction	on of
	Partnership, registration n	umber, if any,			
	Partnership NOT registere	d with the state of (	Dhio		
	Domestic (Ohio) Limited F	erinership, with reg	istration number		
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limite and registered to do busin	d Parlnership organ ess in the state of C	ized under the laws of the thio under registration nur	e jurisdiction of mber	
	•			. 4	
[	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limite and NOT registered to do	d Partnership organ business in the state	ized under the laws of the e of Ohio	e jurisdiction of	
	Domestic (Ohio) Limited L	lability Partnership,	with the registration numb	per	
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limite and registered to do busin	ed Liability Partnersl ess in the state of C	nip organized under the la Phio under registration nur	nvs of the jurisdiction of mber	
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limite and NO7 registered to do bu	d Liabillly Partnersh siness in the state of	lp organized under the law Ohio	ws of the jurisdiction of	
II.	CONSTITUENT ENTITY Provide the name, charter of formation, for each entity all merging entities, plea	v meraina out of exi	stence. (If this is insuffic	cient space to reflect	
	Name	Charter, Licer or Registratio	nse, Registration , n Number	Jurisdiction of Formation	Type of Entity
	Hawk Corporation	909502		Delaware	for-profit corp.
		<u>,</u>	<u></u>	Market State Communication of the State Communic	
III.	MERGER AGREEMENT C The name and mailing add merger agreement upon wi	ress of the person o	or entity from whom/which	ı eligible persons may obta	in a copy of the
	Steven J. Ford		250 S. Clinton Stro	et, Suite 201	
	Name	····	Mailing Address		
	Syracuse		NY	13202	
	City		Stale	Zip Code	

IV.	EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER This merger is to be effective on	12/31/2010	(The date specified must be on or after
	the date of the filing; the effective date	of the merger cannot be ea	rlier than the date of filing, if no date is
	specified, the date of filing will be the	ffective date of the merger)	
V.	MERGER AUTHORIZED Each constituent entity has complied v agreement of merger is authorized on on behalf of each entity is authorized to	behalf of each constituent e	ch it exists and the laws permit the merger. The ntity and each person who signed the certificate
VI.	STATEMENT OF MERGER Upon filling this Certificate of Merger, of herein shall merge into the fisted survive	r upon such later date as sp ving entity.	ecified herein, the merging entity/entities listed
VII.	a domestic corporation, fimited tiability	company, or limited partner	usiness in Ohio, OR if the surviving entily is ship entily updating its agent information, process, notice or demand may be served.
	CSC-Lawyers Incorporating	50 West Broad	d Street, Suite 1800
	Name	Mailing Address	
	Columbus		43215
	City	Ohio Stale	Zip Coda
VIII	partnership, then the agent must ac	cept appointment. statutory agent upon whom	ability company, partnership or domestic limite service of process against any constituent and accepts the appointment of statutory agent.
			Oate
	Signalure of Agent		
E	If the agent is an individual using a P.O. Bo	x, the agent must check this	box to confirm that he or she is an Ohio resident
ŧΧ	AMENDMENTS In the case of a merger into a domestic to the articles of incorporation, articles entity shall be filed with the certificate of	of organization, or certificate	company, or limited partnership, any amendments e of limited partnership of the surviving domestic
	Amendments are attached	🔀 No Amenom	ents
×	to transact business in Ohio, the certific affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other (C) of section 1702 47 of the Revised C	nsed to transact business in e merger is not a domestic : sale of merger must be acco evidence required by divisi Code with respect to each do required by division (C) or (i	Ohio is a constituent entity and the professory foreign corporation that is to be licensed on panied by the con (H) of section 1701.86 and division onestic corporation, and by the affidavits, D) of section 1703.17 of the Revised Code

•	be served in the state of Ohio.		
Name	В	Mailing Address	
City	and the second s	Ohio Stale	Zio Code
	☐ If the agent is an individual using a P.C agent is an Ohio resident.	), Box, check the box to co	nfirm that the
partn statu Secr	surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings to hership, or limited liability partnership ("survivi story agent listed above as long as authority of etary of State of Ohio if the agent cannot be to equired by Ohio law, the surviving entity's lice.	ing entily") irrevocably conse of the agent continues, and (2 found. If the surviving entity	nts to (1) service of process on the t) to service of process upon the fails to designate another agent,
The o	qualifying entity also states as follows: (Comp	olete only if applicable)	
Fore	ign Qualifying Corporation (Section 1703, e qualifying entity is a foreign corporation, the	04) ≥ following information must b	ne completed.)
(a)	Name of the corporation in its jurisdiction		
(b)	If the corporate name is not available, the	trade name under which it w	Rit do business in Ohio
(c)	Location and complete address of its princ	cipal office	
	Mailing Address		
	City	State	Zip Code
(d)	Name of the county in which its principal of	office in Ohio, if any, is to be	localed
(a)	A brief summary of the cororate purpose t	o be exercised within Ohio	

and [3] the fact that the corporation is in good standing or is a subsisting corporation.

)	Name of the Foreign nationally/federally	chartered bank, savings bank	c, or savings and loan association
}	Any trade name(s) under which the corpo		
	Annual philipse had the state of the state o		
}	Location of the corporation's main office (	(Non-Ohio)	
	Mailing Address		
	City	State	Zip Code
	Principal office location in Ohio		
	Mailing Address		
	Cily	Ohlo State	Zip Cede
	(if there will not be an office in Ohio, pl	lease state "None" on the f	orm)
	The corporation will exercise the following		
	هنده الفياد والمرافق	·	
	garagi, <u>ang mangganggingginggan apap manggan ang dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan</u>		
elg he (	gn Qualifying Limited Liability Company ( qualifying entity is a foreign limited liability o	(Section 1705.54) ompany, the following inform	ation must be completed.)
elg he	gn Qualifying Limited Liability Company ( qualifying entity is a foreign limited liability on Name of the For-Profit or Nonprofit limited	ompany, the following inform	
relig he (	qualifying entity is a foreign limited liability o	ompany, the following inform  I liability company in its jurisd  pany desires to transact busi	iction of formation
relg he (	qualifying entity is a foreign limited liability of Name of the For-Profit or Nonprofit limited  Name under which the limited liability com-	ompany, the following inform  I liability company in its jurisd  pany desires to transact busi	iction of formation

TI

Page 5 of 12

Foren 557

	Address to which interested persons may direct requests for copies of the articles of organization, operating agreement, bylaws, or other charter documents of the company				
	Mailing Address				
	City	State	<del></del> <del>2</del>	ip Code	
Forel	ign Qualifying Limited Partnership under se equalifying entily is a foreign limited partnership	ction 1782,49 o, the following Informati	on must be comple	sted.)	
(a)	Name of the limited partnership				
(b)	The limited partnership was formed on		Date		
	Under the laws of the jurisdiction of		Jurisdiction	<del>,</del>	
(c)	Address of the office of the limited partnersh	ip in its jurisdiction of fo	rmation		
	Mailing Address				
	_			<u></u>	
	City		State	Zip Code	
(d)	Address of the limited partnership's principal office				
	Mailing Address				
	City		State	Zip Code	
(e)	The names and business or residence addre follows:	sses of the general part	iners of the partner	ship are as	
	Name	Mailing Address	·····		
	Name	Mailing Address	······································		
	Name	Mailing Address			

(Please attach additional separate sheet(s) listing other general partners and their addresses as needed)

(f)	The address of the office where a list of the names and business or residence addresses of the timited partners and their respective capital contributions is to be maintained				
	Mailing Address				
	City		State	Zip Code	
The li in Oh	imited partnership hereby certifies that it sh ito is canceled or withdrawn.	all maintain such record	ds until the registration	of the limited partnership	
Forei liabilit	ign Qualifying Limited Liability Partners: ly partnership, the following information mu	hip (Section 1776.86) ( ist be completed.)	(if the qualifying entity i	s a foreign limited	
(8)	Name of the partnership				
	Name must include one of the folling phrases of partnership, * R.L.L.P., * "L.L.P., * "RILLP,* or "L	or abbrevialions: "registere LLP."	d limiled liability partnersh	ip," "fimited liability	
(b)	The partnership was formed under the k	aws of the jurisdiction of	f	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(c)	Address of the partnership's chief execu	rtive office			
	Mailing Address				
	City	Stale	Zip Code		
(d)	If the chief executive office is not in Ohlo	o, the address of any off	lice of the partnership i	in Ohio, if one exists	
	Mailing Address				
	City	Ohio State	Zip Code	<del></del>	
(e)	Foreign limited liability partnership must formation (origin).	attach evidence of exist	tence in its jurisdiction	of	

(Proceed to page 8 for signatures of authorized officers, partners and representatives.)

The undersigned constituent entities have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by its duly authorized officers, partners and representatives on the date(s) stated below

	HAWK CORPORATION
	Exact name of entity
Ву	
lts	Secretary Secretary
	Tille December ,2010
Date:	December ,2010
	WELLMAN PRODUCTS GROUP, INC.
	Exact name of entity
Ву	Steven Fork
ite	Secretary
110.	Tille
Date:	December 29, 2010
	•
	Exact name of entity
Ву:	Signature
its:	Signature
	Title
Date:	
	Exact name of entity
	·
Ву:	Signature
Its:	
	Title
,	Exact name of entity
Rv:	
	Signature
lts:	Yille

An authorized representative of each constituent corporation, partnership, or entity must sign the merger certificate (ORC 1701.81(A), 1702.43 (A), 1705.38(A), 1776.70(A), 1782.433(A)).

Form 551 Page 5 of 12

Last Revised: 12/01/2008